506805919 08/06/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6852738

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		SECURITY INTEREST			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
LEVI STRAUSS & CO	•			07/21/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	JP MORG	DRGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT			
Street Address:	3 PARK PI	K PLAZA			
City:	IRVINE	NE			
State/Country:	CALIFORM				
Postal Code:	92614				
	·				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 7				
Property Typ	e	Number			
Application Number:	162	288036			
Application Number:	162	288053			
Patent Number:	108	391035			
Patent Number:	109	918151			
Patent Number:	109	980302			
Patent Number:	109	956010			
Patent Number:	110	000086			
Fax Number:	•	5)501-7650 e e-mail address first; if th a	at io unouoo	acceful it will be cont	
		that is unsuccessful, it will			
Phone:	415	55017032			
Email:		rlabrado@levi.com			
Correspondent Name		CKY LABRADO			
		55 BATTERY STREET			
Address Line 4:	SA	N FRANCISCO, CALIFORN	IA 94111		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		RICKY LABRADO			
SIGNATURE:		/Ricky LaBrado/			
DATE SIGNED:		08/06/2021			
		This document serves as	an Oath/Doc	planation (27 CEP 1 62)	

Total Attachments: 2

source=IP Supplement 26#page1.tif source=IP Supplement 26#page2.tif

IP SUPPLEMENT NO. 26

This IP SUPPLEMENT NO. 26, dated as of July 21, 2021, is delivered pursuant to and supplements (i) the Patent Security Agreement, dated as of September 30, 2011 (said Patent Security Agreement, as it may hereafter be amended, supplemented, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, being the "**Patent Security Agreement**"), by and between Levi Strauss & Co. and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent, the terms defined therein, executed by Pledgor.

Pledgor grants to the Administrative Agent a security interest in all of Pledgor's right, title and interest in and to the patent collateral as set forth on Schedule A hereto. All such collateral shall be deemed to be part of the Collateral and shall be hereafter subject to each of the terms and conditions of the Patent Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Pledgor has caused this Supplement to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of July 20, 2021.

LEVISTRAUSS&CO.

Bv V

Vice President, Mergers, Acquisitions and Treasury

SCHEDULE A

Q1-Q2 2021

PATENT COLLATERAL

Issued Patents Related to the Levi's® Brand Filed in the United States

Title	Pat. No.	Issue Date
Laser Finishing Design Tool	10,891,035	1/12/2021
Collaboration in an Apparel Design System	10,918,151	2/16/2021
Laser Finishing of Apparel	10,980,302	4/20/2021
Laser Finishing Design Tool with Photorealistic Preview of Damage Assets	10,956,010	4/23/2021
Apparel Design System with Collection Management	11,000,086	5/11/2021

Published Patent Application Related to the Levi's® Brand Filed in the United States

Title	<u>App. No.</u>	Filing Date
Apparel Design System Including Garment Features with Allocation Insights	16/288,036	2/27/2019
Automated Apparel Collection Imagery	16/288,053	2/27/2019

RECORDED: 08/06/2021